

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5941/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2026
in CRMWP No. 1034/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

BALAKRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 101093/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Tara Shankar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Aarati Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Shukla, Adv.
Mr M.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Ms. Sharvi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per Office Report, the direction of this Court dated 15.04.2026 was communicated to the Director, AIIMS, New Delhi through Special Messenger. However, no sealed report has been received from the Director.

2. The learned counsel for the State submits that the State had provided all relevant materials to the Director, AIIMS on 16.04.2026.

3. In view of the above, let this matter be listed on 06.05.2026.

4. In the meantime, a reminder may be sent to the Director, AIIMS for furnishing his report.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)